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Disclaimer
 These materials have been prepared by BesunyenHoldings Company Limited (“us” or“the Company”). This presentation was developed by the Company 

and is intended solely for informational purposes and is not to be construedas an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer or invitation to acquire, 
purchase or subscribe for the Company’s securities. This presentation is based upon information available to the public as well as other information from 
sources which management believes to be reliable, but is not guaranteed by the Company as being accuratenor does it purport to be complete. This 
document does not constitute or form any part of any offer for sale or subscription of or solicitation of any offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for 
any shares or securities and no part of it shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract, commitment or investment decision in 
relation thereto. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to and no reliance should be placed on the accuracy, fairness, 
completeness or correctness of the information or opinion presented or contained in these materials. None of the Company, any of its subsidiaries, nor 
any of their respective directors, affiliates, advisers or representatives accepts any liability (for negligence or misrepresentation or in tort or under 
contract or otherwise) whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from any information presented or contained in these materials. The information 
contained in this presentation has been compiled as of the date of this presentation, and will not be updated to reflect material developments which 
may occur after the date of this presentation, and is subject to change without notice.

 This presentation may contain forward‐looking statements and the Company’s management may make additional forward looking statements in 
response to your questions. All statements other than statements of historical fact in this presentation are forward‐looking statements. Such 
forward‐looking statements are based on estimates and assumptions about the operations of the Company, the industry and environment in which it 
operates and other factors about future events and circumstances, many of which may change over time and may be beyond the Company’s control. 
These statements include descriptions regarding the intent, belief or current expectations of the Company or its officers with respect to the business 
and financial prospects of the Company. Investors are cautioned that such forward‐looking statements involve risks and uncertainties that could cause 
actual results to differ materially from the anticipated results, and therefore we refer you to a more detailed discussion of the risks and uncertainties in 
the Company’s filings with the Hong Kong Stock Exchange.

 The securities of the Company have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or any state securities laws of 
the United States. No securities of the Company may be sold in the United States without registration with the United States Securities and Exchange 
Commission or an exemption from such registration. These materials are highly confidential, are being given solely for your information and for your use 
and may not be copied, reproduced or redistributed to any other person in any manner. Unauthorized copying, reproduction or redistribution of these 
materials into the U.S. or to any U.S. persons as defined in Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended or other third parties 
(including journalists) is prohibited. By attending this presentation, you agree to keep the contents of this presentation and these materials confidential.
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Agenda

 Results Highlights

 Financial Highlights

 Business Review

 Prospects and Strategies

 Q&A
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Results Highlights
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 Revenue: RMB 874.2 million with growth rate of 35.2% from 2009

 Gross margin: 89.6% with an increase of 0.2% from 2009

 Profit for the year: RMB 59.7 million, decreased by 57.9% from 2009 

 Profit mostly influenced by: (1) Non-cash expense of RMB 121.4 
million due to fair value adjustment of convertible redeemable 
preferred shares; (2) IPO expenses of RMB 33.5 million; (3) Non-
cash equity compensation of RMB 36.6 million

 EPS:

 Basic: RMB 0.05 (2009: RMB 0.13)

 Diluted: RMB 0.05 (2009: RMB 0.13)

 The board has suggested 2010 dividend of HKD 0.01 per share

Results Highlights
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 Accomplished the expansion of the distribution network and 
sales channels to cover all over China

 Consolidated the No.1 position of Besunyen in the therapeutic 
tea market in terms of brand recognition and reputation

 Besunyen detox tea and slimming tea both achieved No.1
market share in their respective market segments

 Mei An Granule nationwide test was initiated in December 
2010, and sales achieved the desired goals

 Company went public on HKEX in September 2010, with IPO 
proceeds of approximately HKD 1.3 billion 

Results Highlights (cont.)
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Financial Highlights
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Revenue

Gross profit

Operating profit

Fair value adjustment of convertible 
redeemable preferred shares

(1,000 RMB) 2010 2009 Growth(1,000 RMB) 2010 2009 Growth

Income Statement Highlights

PBT

Net profit（1）

By the end of Dec 31

Net profit margin

Gross margin

Operating margin

PBT margin 

Effective tax rate

874,216 646,535 35.2%

783,081 578,134 35.4%

89.6% 89.4% ‐

230,867 219,864 5.0%

26.4% 34.0% ‐

(121,361) (33,497) 262.3%

101,146 177,713 (43.1%)

11.6% 27.5% ‐

(41.0%) (20.3%) ‐

59,655 141,707 (57.9%)

6.8% 21.9% ‐

EBITDA 250,659 225,752 11.0%

Notes: (1) Factors to affect the net profit: Non‐cash expense of RMB 121.4 million due to fair value adjustment of convertible redeemable preferred shares; IPO expenses of 
RMB 33.5 million; Non‐cash equity compensation of RMB 36.6 million
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EPS

– Basic

– Diluted

(1,000 RMB) 2010 2009 Growth(1,000 RMB) 2010 2009 Growth

Income Statement Highlights (cont.)

By the end of Dec 31

EPS (excl. FVA)

– Basic

– Diluted

0.05 0.13 (61.5%)

0.05 0.13 (61.5%)

0.14 0.16 (9.8%)

0.13 0.16 (12.4%)
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Besunyen detox tea

Besunyen slimming tea

Others

Total

(1,000 RMB) 2010       % of total  2009        % of total Growth(1,000 RMB) 2010       % of total  2009        % of total Growth

Revenue

By the end of Dec 31

566,222 373,135 51.7%

304,186 265,706

3,808 7,694

874,216 646,535

14.5%

(50.5%)

35.2%

64.8%

34.8%

0.4%

100%

57.7%

41.1%

1.1%

100%



11

Selling and marketing expenses ratio (1)

– Advertising expenses

2010 2009 Change2010 2009 Change

Expense Rates

General and administration expenses (1)

– R&D expenses (2)

Ratio of FVA (1)

Ratio of finance cost (1)

Notes: (1) % of revenue
(2) Including R&D expenses for quality control and future manufacturing process

By the end of Dec 31

(48.4%) (53.2%) 4.8%

(28.6%) (30.4%) 1.8%

(11.1%) (4.3%) (6.8%)

(0.9%) (0.3%) (0.6%)

(13.9%) (5.2%) (8.7%)

(1.0%) (1.3%) 0.3%
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Inventory turnover days

Trade receivables and notes 
receivable turnover days

Trade receivables turnover days

Trade payable turnover days

(Days) 2010 2009 Change(Days) 2010 2009 Change

Efficiency of Working Capital

By the end of Dec 31

25 35 (10)

52 29

37 13

36 41

23

24

(5)
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Cash & cash equivalents

Bank loans

Convertible redeemable preferred 
shares

Current ratio

(‘000 RMB) 2010 2009 Growth(‘000 RMB) 2010 2009 Growth

Stable Balance Sheet

Leverage ratio (1)(2)

CAPEX

Note: (1) Debt = Bank loans + Convertible redeemable preferred shares – Cash & cash equivalents
(2) Leverage ratio = Debt / Total assets 

By the end of Dec 31

1,170,469 168,777 593.5%

‐ 65,000

‐ 135,921 

11.4 3.0

‐ 1.7%

151,906 149,114

(100%)

(100%)

‐

‐

1.9%
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ROA (1)

ROE (2)

2010 2009 Change2010 2009 Change

Return on Investment

Note:  (1) ROA = Net profit÷((Beginning total assets ＋ Ending total assets)/2)
(2) ROE = Net profit÷((Beginning shareholder’s equity ＋ Ending  shareholder’s equity)/2)

By the end of Dec 31

ROA (excl. FVA)

ROE (excl. FVA)

4.9% 33.6% (28.7%)

5.9% 61.7% (55.8%)

14.8% 41.5% (26.7%)

17.8% 76.3% (58.5%)
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Business Review
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Supermarket and Superstore ClientsSupermarket and Superstore Clients

Nationwide Coverage and Expansion of the 
Distribution Network

 462 distributors covering all of China’s 
regional markets including 31 provinces，
autonomous regions and directly 
controlled municipalities. (compared to 
409 distributors in 25 provinces, 
autonomous regions and directly‐
controlled municipalities in 2009)

 Products sold in over 119,000 retail outlets, 
95% of which are retail pharmacies

 Around 2,220 full‐time employees 
(including 750 promotion specialists) 
dedicated to sales and promotional effort 

 Further set up sales channels in 
supermarkets and hypermarkets including 
Watsons, Walmart, Carrefour, Auchan and 
Century Mart, etc.

Map of Market Entry (Years of market presence)Map of Market Entry (Years of market presence)

>=5 yrs
>=2 yrs and <=5 yrs
>=1 yrs and <=2 yrs
<=1 yrs
None
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Besunyen’s leading position in laxative product market (1)Besunyen’s leading position in laxative product market (1)

10.4%
11.8%

20.9%

25.2% 25.8%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Besunyen’s market share in laxative product market (1)Besunyen’s market share in laxative product market (1)

Besunyen Detox Tea: Consolidate No.1 Market 
Leadership

Note：(1) Including estimated retail sales of health food products, OTC drugs and other prescription products through retail pharmacies.
Source: China Southern Medical Economy Research Institute, February 2011

2010

2009

Besunyen
25.2%

Competitor 1
23.7% Competitor 2

6.8%

Competitor 4
3.6%

Competitor 3
5.9%

Competitor 5
10.9%

Others
23.9%

Market Share (%)

Besunyen
25.8%

Competitor 1
18.6%

Competitor 2
6.9%

Competitor 4
3.4%

Competitor 3
4.2%

Competitor 5
8.5%

Others
32.6%

Ranking  #3            #2 #1 #1 #1
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Besunyen’s leading position in slimming product market (1)Besunyen’s leading position in slimming product market (1)

2.8%
4.3%

8.1%

15.9%

25.5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Besunyen’s market share in slimming product market (1)Besunyen’s market share in slimming product market (1)

Besunyen Slimming Tea: Established No.1 Market 
Leadership

2010

2009

Market Share (%)

Competitor 2
8.6%

Competitor 3
5.7%

Competitor 4
2.7%

Competitor 5
6.5%

Others
27.4%

Besunyen
25.5%

Competitor 1
23.6%

Others
32.0%

Competitor 5
8.8%

Competitor 3
4.0%

Competitor 4
2.8%

Competitor 2
6.4%

Besunyen
15.9%

Competitor 1
30.1%

Ranking       #9 #3 #3 #2 #1
Note：(1) Including estimated retail sales of health food products, OTC drugs and other prescription products through retail pharmacies.
Source: Southern Institute of Medical Economies, February 2011
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Comprehensive and effective marketing platformsComprehensive and effective marketing platforms

Marketing Strategy of Combined Multimedia 
Advertising and Campaign Title Sponsorship 

Anhui Satellite TV
TV 

Public 
Transportation 

Newspapers

Internet

Public events

Partners CampaignsVenues

Our creative and comprehensive marketing approach helped us to establish strong brand awareness and 
positive brand image 
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Celebrity Endorsements: Further Improve Brand 
Recognition and Influence

Besunyen detox teaBesunyen detox tea Besunyen slimming teaBesunyen slimming tea
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Strong Brand Recognition
Unaided brand awareness of laxative productsUnaided brand awareness of laxative products

67%

61%

49% 47%

40%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Trustworthy
well‐known

brand

Convenient Traditional
Chinese
herbal
products

Affordable Effective
and gentle

Positive brand imagePositive brand image

Source: Frost & Sullivan

 Sample size = 3,052

Source: Frost & Sullivan

Unaided brand awareness of slimming productsUnaided brand awareness of slimming products

76%

9% 8% 5% 3%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Besunyen Competitor
1

Competitor
2

Competitor
3

Others

 Sample size = 3,028

65%

20%
8% 3% 3%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Besunyen Competitor
1

Competitor
2

Competitor
3

Others

 Sample size = 3,118

Source: Frost & Sullivan
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Test Selling of Mei An Granule

 Major functions:

 Improving sleep quality

 Reducing skin age spots 

 From November 2010, Mei An Granule  
started its test selling in 9 cities including 
Beijing, Wenzhou, Wuhan, Shenzhen, and 
Guangzhou

 As of December 31, 2010, Mei An Granule’s 
test selling has covered over 1,000 retail 
pharmacies and around 10 superstores

 Feedback from 209 Mei An Granule 
customers:

 32% feel satisfied with the improvement 
in sleep quality after taking Mei An for 
two weeks

 64% indicated that they will purchase Mei 
An Granule again

Advertisement for Mei An GranuleAdvertisement for Mei An Granule
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Improvement on R&D Capabilities

 Besunyen acquired Jianshixing Biotech R&D on May 2010 to expand new 
product development capabilities

 Besunyen’s new product development focuses on the segment of therapeutic 
tea market

 Large market and demand

 Strongly effectiveness in improving health

 High barrier of entry due to unique technology

 A potential new product was submitted to the SFDA authorized testing 
institution on July 2010 to test its effectiveness and drug safety. (Function: 
fatigue relief, memory improvement)
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Prospects and Strategies
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Besunyen aims to become a dominant player in the therapeutic tea market in China

Mei An Granule is expected to be 
launched  nationwide in June 2011
OTC MaiShuPing tea (lower blood 
pressure) is at the last stage of  
approval, and is expected to be 
launched in 2011

Ensure the success of new productsEnsure the success of new products

Celebrity endorsement and relevant 
brand promotions
New TV commercials accentuate the 
Company’s features of “herbal”, 
“healthy” , ”safe” , ”effective” , etc
Build long‐term customer loyalty

Enhance brand recognition of BesunyenEnhance brand recognition of Besunyen

Improve the penetration of the 
existing products
Focus on the large customer base in 
the new markets

Expand market shareExpand market share

Expand the retail pharmacy 
channel to the tier 2 and tier 3 
cities for in‐depth distribution
Further develop the supermarkets 
and superstore channel
Further develop E‐business 
channels

Expand distribution network and sales 
channels
Expand distribution network and sales 
channels

New Product 

Developm
ent

Brand
Building

M
ar
ke
t 

Ex
pa
ns
io
n

Growth Strategies

We intend to attract, retain and motivate management talent to execute our growth strategies
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 Total CAPEX is expected to be about RMB 500 million

 It will be supported by the Company’s existing cash balance, cash 
from operating activities and the proceeds from IPO

2011 CAPEX Plans

Manufacturing facilities and 
equipments

East China headquarter in Shanghai

IT system

Use of CAPEX Amount (million RMB)Use of CAPEX Amount (million RMB)

Total

199.0

259.0

30.0

12.0

500.0

R&D
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Questions and Answers


